
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005970-2021 

Contract

Post 16 Semi-Independent Accommodation Framework
2nd anniversary re-opening

Southampton City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005970

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029ec3  

Published 24 March 2021, 2:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southampton City Council

Civic Centre, Guildhall Square

Southampton

SO14 7LY

Email

tender.management@southampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2380833322

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005970-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005970-2021
mailto:tender.management@southampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 21

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southampton.gov.uk/supplysouthampton

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0747

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Post 16 Semi-Independent Accommodation Framework 2nd anniversary re-opening

Reference number

EC09/01/2649

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

http://www.southampton.gov.uk/supplysouthampton
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0747


Page 3 to 21

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement for a Post 16 Semi-Independent Accommodation Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Looked after children, including Separated Children Seeking Asylum (SCSA) (16-21 years of
age)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Looked after children, including Separated Children Seeking Asylum (SCSA) (16-21 years of
age).

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 21

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Care leavers (16 years and older)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Care leavers (16 years and older).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 21

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Young people with complex needs (16-21 years of age)

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Young people with complex needs (16-21 years of age).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 169-410342

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Looked after children, including Separated Children Seeking Asylum (SCSA) (16-21 years of
age)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:410342-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 21

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beaufort Support Service Limited

Unit 2 Hollygrove Business Park, Verwood Road,

Ringwood

BH24 2DB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Growing Independent Support Limited

Gatcombe House Copnor Road

Portsmouth

PO3 5EJ

Country



Page 8 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address

https://growingindependentsupport.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cameron & Cooper

Accord Accountants, 191-193 High Street

Hampton

TW12 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Internet address

https://thewillow-lodge.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highlands Care Solutions

https://growingindependentsupport.co.uk
https://thewillow-lodge.co.uk


Page 9 to 21

4 Jasmine Court, London Road

West Kingsdown

TN15 6BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address

https://highlandscaresolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Panache Care Limited

Flat A, Ashton Court, 1 Oxford Road,

Aylesbury,

HP19 8ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Internet address

www.panachecareservices.co.uk

https://highlandscaresolutions.com
http://www.panachecareservices.co.uk


Page 10 to 21

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Springcroft Homes Limited

55 Hemsworth Road

Manchester

M18 7SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taten Care Limited

30 Glenville Road

Bournemouth

BH10 5DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK22 - Dorset CC



Page 11 to 21

Internet address

www.tatencare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TD Care Solutions Limited

2 Cornwall Road,

Whitehill

GU35 9PP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address

https://www.tdcaresolutions.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.tatencare.co.uk
https://www.tdcaresolutions.co.uk


Page 12 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Care leavers (16 years and older)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beaufort Support Service Limited

Unit 2 Hollygrove Business Park, Verwood Road,

Ringwood

BH24 2DB



Page 13 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Growing Independent Support Limited

Gatcombe House Copnor Road

Portsmouth

PO3 5EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address

https://growingindependentsupport.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cameron & Cooper

Accord Accountants, 191-193 High Street

https://growingindependentsupport.co.uk


Page 14 to 21

Hampton

TW12 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Internet address

https://thewillow-lodge.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highlands Care Solutions

4 Jasmine Court, London Road

West Kingsdown

TN15 6BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address

https://highlandscaresolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

https://thewillow-lodge.co.uk
https://highlandscaresolutions.com


Page 15 to 21

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Springcroft Homes Limited

55 Hemsworth Road

Manchester

M18 7SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taten Care Limited

30 Glenville Road

Bournemouth

BH10 5DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK22 - Dorset CC

Internet address



Page 16 to 21

www.tatencare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TD Care Solutions Limited

2 Cornwall Road,

Whitehill

GU35 9PP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address

https://www.tdcaresolutions.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.tatencare.co.uk
https://www.tdcaresolutions.co.uk


Page 17 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Young people with complex needs (16-21 years of age)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 25 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Growing Independent Support Limited

Gatcombe House Copnor Road

Portsmouth

PO3 5EJ



Page 18 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address

https://growingindependentsupport.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highlands Care Solutions

4 Jasmine Court, London Road

West Kingsdown

TN15 6BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address

https://highlandscaresolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://growingindependentsupport.co.uk
https://highlandscaresolutions.com


Page 19 to 21

Springcroft Homes Limited

55 Hemsworth Road

Manchester

M18 7SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TD Care Solutions Limited

2 Cornwall Road,

Whitehill

GU35 9PP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address

https://www.tdcaresolutions.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

https://www.tdcaresolutions.co.uk


Page 20 to 21

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 21 to 21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note the value stated on this notice is a 1 GBP, it should be 0 GBP as this procurement
relates to appointment to a framework.

(MT Ref:222271)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T09:33:29+0100
	TCPDF




